
Good answer. 

RE: FYI 
t 

Marcia K McNutt a savas, Bill.Lehr 

rileyj, aaliseda, Lasheras, pedro.espina. pdy, pmbommer, Wereley, 
Cc: Franklin,Shaffer, ira Jeifer, mark_sogge, Chris.Barker, 

Kathryn Moran 

From: savas@newton,berkeley.edu [mailto: savas@newton.berkeley.edu] 
Sent: Thursday, June 03, 2010 12:25 PM 
To: Bill,Lehr@noaa.gov 

06/03/201001:07 PM 

Cc: James J Riley <rileyj@u.washington.edu>; Alberto Aliseda <aaliseda@u.washington.edu>; 
lasheras@ucsd.edu; "Espina, Pedro I." <pedro.espina@nist.gov>; Poojitha Yapa <pdy@clarkson.edu>; 
Paul Bommer <pmbommer@mail.utexas.edu>; "Wereley@purdue,edu" <Wereley@purdue,edu>; 
f ranklin Shaffer <Franklin.Shaffer@Nffi.DOE.GOV>; ira leifer <ira.leifer@bubbleology.com>; Marcia K 
McNutt <mcnutt@usgs.gov>; mark_sogge@usgs.gov; Chris Barker <Chris.Barker@noaa.gov>; "Moran, 
Kathryn" <Kathryn_Moran@ostp.eop.gov> 
Subject: Re: FYI 

Hello everyone 

Ijust had a telephone inquiry from the Wall Street Journal 
Question: " ... looking at the pictures, the spill rate seems to be much 
higher. Do you have a new estimate?" 

My answer: " The FRTG is working on it, and we will have a coneference 
call on Monday. It would be prudent to wait till after that." 

Regards 

Orner 


